CO
N
TR
O
LL
ER
S
7

8
To order–Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: PXR4-T-A-Y1-4-V-0A1
- - - - - -
A Front Panel Size
PXR4 1/16 DIN (48x48mm)
PXR5 1/8 DIN (48x96mm)
PXR9 1/4 DIN (96x96mm)
B Input Signal
T Thermocouple (°C)
R Thermocouple (°F)
N RTD, Pt100 ohm, 3-wire type (°C)
S RTD, Pt100 ohm, 3-wire type (°F)
B 4-20mA DC, 1-5V DC
A 0-20mA DC, 0-5V DC
C Control Output 1
A Relay contact output
C SSR or SSC drive output
E 4-20mA DC output1
D Control Output 2
Y1 None
A1 Relay contact output
C1 SSR or SSC drive output
E1 4-20mA DC output1
R1 Retransmission (4-20mA DC)
E Alarm Options
4 None
6 Heater break alarm1,2
G High/low alarm 2 points
H High/low alarm 2 points + heater break alarm1,2
M Alarm 3 points
D Remote setpoint3
P Remote setpoint + alarm 2 points3
F Power Supply
V Standard (100-240V AC, 50/60Hz)
B 24V AC/DC (50/60Hz)
G Additional Functions
0A1 None
MA1 RS485 communication (Modbus)
SA1 Digital Input (DI) x 1
TA1 Digital Input (DI) x 21
VA1 RS485 communications (Modbus)+ DI1,3
1 Heater break option not available with 4-20mA output, or with 2 digital inputs, or
with RS485 +1 digital input.
2 Current transformer needed with heater break option.
3 Remote setpoint option not available with RS485 +1 digital input.
GFEDCBA
PXR4, 5, 9 ORDERING INFORMATION
Fuji Temperature and Process Controllers
To order–Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: PXR3-T-A-Y1-4-V-0A1
- - - - - -
A Front Panel Size
PXR3 1/32 DIN (24x48mm)
B Input Signal
T Thermocouple (°C)
R Thermocouple (°F)
N RTD, Pt100 ohm, 3-wire type (°C)
S RTD, Pt100 ohm, 3-wire type (°F)
B 4-20mA DC, 1-5V DC
A 0-20mA DC, 0-5V DC
C Control Output 1
A Relay contact output
C SSR or SSC drive output
E 4-20mA DC output
D Control Output 2
Y1 None
A1 Relay contact output
C1 SSR or SSC drive output
E1 4-20mA DC output
E Alarm Options
4 None
5 High/low alarm 1 point
G High/low alarm 2 points1
F Power Supply
V Standard (100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz)
B 24V AC/DC (50/60Hz)
G Additional Functions
0A1 None
MA1 RS485 communication (Modbus)
QA1 Retransmission + DI 1 point
RA1 Retransmission (4-20mA DC)
TA1 Digital Input (DI) x 2
VA1 RS485 communications (Modbus) + DI 1 point
1 High/low alarm 2 points not available when control output 2 is selected
GFEDCBA
CTL-6-S Current transformer for 1-30A
CTL-12 Current transformer for 20-50A
RSFC24 RS485 to RS232 signal converter
PXR3 Rail Adapter Mounting adapter for DIN rail installation for PXR3
PXR4 Terminal Cover Terminal block protective cover for PXR4
ORDERING INFORMATION – ACCESSORIES
PXR3 ORDERING INFORMATION
Power supply voltage: 100 (-15%) to 240V (+10%) AC, 50/60Hz; 24V
(±10%) AC/DC
Power consumption: PXR3: 6VA (100 V), 8VA (220V, 24V).
PXR4: 8VA (100V), 10VA (220V), 12VA (24V).
PXR5, 9: 10VA (100V), 12VA (220V, 24V)
Reference junction ±1°C at 23°C
compensation accuracy:
Dimensions (HxWxD): PXR3: 1/32 DIN (24 x 48 x 97mm).
PXR4: 1/16 DIN (48 x 48 x 78.8 mm).
PXR5: 1/8 DIN (96 x 48 x 78 mm).
PXR9: 1/4 DIN (96 x 96 x 79.5 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS, CONTINUED